Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 30, 1997

Mr. Glen J. Philip

Premier Cleaners, Inc.
950-4 Blanding Boulevard .
Orange Park, Florida 32065

Re: Facility No. 0190052
Dear Mr. Philip:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 22, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible -
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Butler, Rick

From: AIvaréz, Fred

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2001 3:01 PM . ¢
To: , Butler, Rick W

Cc: : Banks, Richard; Bowman, Sandy FM

Subject: \kPremier Clnrs #0190052

Rick-l went by today to do subj's annual insp & they no longer occupy the premises. No signs announcing where they
moved & the businesses on each side in the strip mall have no clue. The perc machine is gone. Pls advise.

Fred



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name ofpwporauon agency, or individual owner):"

Cle,o J. ?&((o AT STl @e/we/zs e

2. Site Name (For examgple, plant’ name or number): '? lA % ﬂ

3. Hazardous Waste Generalor Identifisalion Number:

4. Facility Location: q;-o d ('ée—fbvrl*‘—v\c\] W(

Street Address:

City: @JL W ? a/JE.. County: @2”4/] Zip Code: 290 € {

7. /Responsible Ofﬁéna ailing Addrdss:
Ciry:% , Zip Code:
> Cla,, Fz06s”

Responsible Official
Organization/Firm:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: /

6. Vzﬁﬂd‘ Title of Res onsnb]e Official - V
o QL/{l ] f/ ced { Aede thj’
Street Address: %‘b -
Telephone: (707/f 271- Y- jf Fax: ( ) - A/me

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
0CT 2 2 1997
* : Bu
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 reau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Conrrol Machine Control
. Initially Device Iniually Device Iniually Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Insialicd ID |Purchased |insialied
Example . #) 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-t0-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

Y or- mAY-F5\or-May-7¢

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber -

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not vet installed
(¢) No control devices are required 10 be installed
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
, gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1]?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
A

L_J

Existing small area source J New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source

o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ J Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a te:al heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |Lﬁ/|

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

R ERRR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L_'{]/No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the faciliry addressed in
this notification. ] hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statemenis made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree 10 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 10
comply with all 1erms and conditions of 1this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Aﬂ _ jwévp /0fc 2o /47
] ' Date/ s

Gignarure

[
\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

' TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION |:|
TIME IN: 930 TIME OUT:_ /0. 3 O, ARSID#:_ 190052

TYPE OF FACILITY: _DRY_(UEANER |

FACILITY NAME: PREMIER (CLEANERS DATE:_Y-(- 18

FACILITY LOCATION: 95°0-4  B1AWD/VE BLYD
_ ORAWGE PARK , Fr, 33065 4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &I EM T, TPHICIP PHONE NUMBER: 0 Y~2 7 -0/195

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in .
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Aot~ Measunas'™ Reoorduag temg. 6§~ refc geaated
condenser weeldy
Vo Modmineg mowthy o llng Tome
OF TERC Purches

Vo Let\\/. deledtion + lr\:QeQ‘,\"tn\ (’OS

Measvee +€MQ 4+ ](we,ep L-o'g

M#INMM O “m_3 —}\y}.ﬁ&

veep leak L,o\?)

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4/ ,/57 9

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CHRISTOP HER L. 5C8)/

/ (Plgase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR/ é/;/j / 7 /? PHONE NUMBER:20/-YY8-943/0 x I55
£

Page o

Revised 10/96



-t

N

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [g/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
ARSD#:0/ 20052 pATE: Y- -9 ¥ TmMEIN: F-30 TIME OUT: /D32 ||xy
FACILITY NAME: _FREMER CLEANERS @ M
‘ ¢ - : =S | O
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 9509  [3tAnDIVNG PIUD g2° 5
) o= m
CR AMVGE PARY |, FL. 320 (S E o
Elen . PR £z g| <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _(Slen 5. Fhlip PHONE: 209-)79-0 /058 2
T L g———
%8
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 3 O
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) I
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
\
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca source ] 2. New small arca source : §l/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galht

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification . ﬂ’ ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was < O gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



uPART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

hall i

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for jeakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draim‘n}; cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

#y on
Wy aN
Eg(y aN

7 ON

e on
/

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part Ve

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

g\’ UN

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped drnv-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venung svstem? @ﬂ\’ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ‘@Y ON ON/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ay WN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _?’Y aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
>

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust tempceraturc on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer macliines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°.F? Oy ON Ona
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? Ay AN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? aQy ON Ownva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ||
Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? W ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay MN
3. Maintained leak deiection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 0y F_fl?\' ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordercd (o repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 5?/\ aON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor gpplicoble direct reading instruments) ay anN m/.—’\
: 1
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc¢ concentrations? Oy ON BN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ’%Y aN
7. Mainuined deviation reports? Q\" aN ON/A
Problem corrected? &Y ON ON/A
$. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - %&’ ON ON/A

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @JY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating \¢JY ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating By ON ON/A
N

Pumps Ny on onva

Solvent tanks and containers ‘@Y ON ON/A

Water separators @Yy ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

oy ERC

oy DN
Muck cookers ﬁY ON ON/A
Stills By oN ona
Exhaust dampers @Y ON ONA
Diverter valves ﬁY ON AON/A

Cartridge filter housings GY ON ON/A

008 ® ™

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

(HRISTOPHER L. Ses T

%e (Please Print)

I
7 Inspéctor’s Signature

40of5

Y-6-7%

Date of Inspection

Y/a9

Appr({\;ima‘te Date of Next Inspection -

Revised 8/11/97




”ADDlTIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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25

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

v

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION 5217
AIRS ID#:O1Q 005 pATE: /34 /9 R TIME IN: TIME OUT: ﬁa
FACILITY NAME: _Precnec Ueanec 2 L, O
3 o
FACILITY LOCATION: 950-YH  Riq nd.nq Rl 2% ©° -
R ) o - M A
<. -4
GAGma e Sank \':’L 200065 c’v Z -
[¢) N )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Qle~ 5. Phi\.pn PHONE:Qo-273. - ou‘kﬁ%
: 2%
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: "3
[PART ¥: NOTIFICATION |
{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permit Q

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small arca source g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was 20 gallons.

Facility indicatced on potification form that it is:

0 No notificauon form
0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source ‘é\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

Wy ON

OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The 1otal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof3
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[PART 1il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.
3
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?
. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining carridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and sicam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

WY ON
BY ON

Yy on
Wy ON
Wy ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

—— aa—

hPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

=

1

2

W

In Part11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigeratced condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?

. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opcning the door?

. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condcnser on a wecekly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust teimperature of the
condenscr excecded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged?

gy OwN

ay ON

Oy ON

Oy ON

Qy ON

Qy ON

aON/A

ON/A

ON/A

Revised

8/11/97



. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay anN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outet weekly? Oy OGN ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? ay aN anNa
3. Measured and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay anN an/a
1s the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay N OwNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? Oy ON ONa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OanN an/a
" [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: |
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? \&Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁQY ON
5. Mainuwincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcniation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ’\&Y aN anN/a
b. documecniation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? '%Y aN aNva
4, Maintained calibrauon data? gor applicable direct reading insiruments) ay anN \&N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ‘QN/A
6. Maintaincd startup/shutdown/inalfunction ptan? My ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘Qé’ aN awa
Problein corrected? \VQY aON an/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? \% ON ON/A
—

Reviscd 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS }

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? @Y N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? w ON

Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

{93

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @}’ ON aN/a Muck cookers B8y oN onva
Door gaskets and scating -m’ ON ON/A Stills ‘&f’ ON ON/A
Filier gaskets and seating M ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @x ON ON/A
Pumps KY ON ONA Diverter valves VQ\Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers Xy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings W ON ONA

Water sépaxalors m aN anN/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfacgs)
Physical detection (airflow felt Lhrdugh gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs)-
Halogen leak detector )
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? '

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and sccurce arca when not in use?

c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

(‘Jlmé%@)\e_( L ST =9y (9%

Inspectpr’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date ofITnspccUon

/49

L4 A% <. . v - .
/ Inspcctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

|4

40of3 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Sof5



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL [ ] .

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_|

RE-INSPECTION %

™MEN:_7.30

T™MEOUT. 24

AIRS ID#: (MHI1A00S ]

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Dea Cleanen

FACILITY NAME:_ Premier & Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 950~ Y B/a,no/)nj Bl
(Oramge Pack, FL. 32065~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & /en Phd.p

DATE: Z[Q 4/98

PHONE NUMBERGOY- 1 79 - 1 0S5~

Kﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

—

COMMENTS:

ves| | wno[ ]

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

9/499

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
' : (Approximate)

L. 5(7;“—'

(Please Print)

A PHONE NUMBER:90Y-9Y5 -93/0 yi355

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (e <taher

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:

Page of Revised 10/96



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 kLB 2819
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0190052

GLEN J PHILIP

GLEN J PHILIP

950-4 BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the maifpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

B Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

]

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g q
AIRS ID 0190052 Z 3%5 @@0 ;
GLEN J PHILIP 4b. Service Type
GLEN J PHILIP O Registered ﬁeniﬁed
950-4 BLANDING BLVD O Express Mail O Insured

ORANGE PARK FL 32065

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

5. Received By: (Print Name)

é Signatury dresse fﬁe t)
X Ml/ﬁ

PS Fgré 38711, Decemb;/r 1954 v

Dom‘eﬁlc.aét%m Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALL AHASSEE. FLORIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service , ] a
Receipt for Certified Mail \

Ma Inenranca Cnvarane Provided.

AIRS ID # 0190052
PREMIER CLEANERS INC
GLEN J PHILIP
950-4 BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

T |
k < SENDER: .
| T wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
| ‘@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. tollowing services (for an
I @ anr:’tlyour name and address on tha reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fes): .
P cargto
I £ sattach g\?s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressea's Address -g.
@ permit.
® l&lrite “Retun Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 8‘
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date .|
g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .'.-'.‘-5
| b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Amcle Number g
| 8 Z 333 /3 Oc/ <
= AIRS ID # 0190052 5[
[ g PREMIER CLEANERS INC . |4b. Service Typs 3
| 8  GLENJPHILIP O Registered .+~ ;L /74 . Certified |
N (9)5}{)/-\4 BLANDING BLVD Ol Express Mail - - xu Insured £
! e NGE PARK FL 32065 Ol Retum Regeipt for Merchandise 17 COD 2
| § 7. Date of Deleygry s / -g
] Z NG y ,‘Cu 3
i S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only\lf requested &
| and feg is paid) -°7 2 .~ s
-
J 5 6. Slgnatué M’}ﬂmw f Agen )/ 1
o ‘ % é{ ﬁ )
> \
< 2 |
[

PS B6rm 3811, Decemﬁer 1994 102595.97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING l/

—p

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your ma;i:l;ng

23 =T
label:

proia)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 |

'
i

< i
Do NOT Remove Label

‘ 304642
( | GI;I'JP;HI*LIPi T ARS 1D 0190052 w

| GLEN J PHILIP l
| 9504 BLANDING BLVD
i ORANGE PARK FL 32065

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




|

SS completed on the reverse side?

D!

Is your

U

0} adojaAus Jo do1 JAA0 auu e plo:;

v Luornpibte IS ‘1 ahaor £ 107 additional‘services.
lComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

P 174 D0S2 2kO (/Q\
US Posta| Servuce ‘ U\\

- s ater_ 1 REal

PREMIER CLEANERS INC
GLEN J PHILIP

950-4 BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

AIRS ID # 0190052

Pastage

Certified Fes

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whnom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

E PS Form 3800, April 1995

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to

you.
# Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’'s Address

permit.

lee'Rerum Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

/J//ﬂ‘7§/ ﬂS;Z 260

AIRS ID # 0190052 (4b, Service Type \ (\

PREMIER CLEANERS INC

GLEN J PHILIP

950-4 BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

O Reglstered '« \ /H\Cerﬁﬁed
a \Express Mail i O Insured
a Retum Receipl for, Merohand” ise' 0 COD

7. Date QtDel:ye!ysC*‘ I
. :{ N

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form December 994

U™ asese780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

I




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘5( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

s 1o#: J/ 90052 pare:. 9/7 /47 TIMEWN:_//- 30 TovE out: /4SS
FACILITY NAME: /f Om)tr Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 9@ Y #%/4 n,//)u 4/vde
ﬁm /ﬁ/éf S 320cs
% PHONE: (;0 Y) 272125

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL h /A 4

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION RECEIVED |

1 n

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup MAY 1 41999 a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Bureau of Air Monitoring

| S—

— — — — ﬁuunb
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiit both types, x < 140 galhr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Iargé arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/st
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcied on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification M aN dCan not determinc
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

Rl S

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchloroethviene in tightly scaled and impcnvious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining-cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurce for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ON/A
ON/A

aONvA

ON/A

| FPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser i

(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated I

. condenscr or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chéckcd, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay an
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting syvstem? ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy N ON/A
4, Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr excecded 45°F? 3y ON On/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

J. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weekly basis? Oy OGN

2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and oudet weckly? . Qy ON anNa |

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay ON ON/A
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final dryving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ON/aA

(93 )

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or ¢xpansion; and downstream from no other iniet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay ON aOnNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all uimes? ay aN ONA
' "PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' ﬂ

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? 257 aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Z{ anN
3. Maintainced leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ‘{Y aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and pans installed w/in 3 days of reccipt? ZY aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct readirg instruments) vv 7 4 —§'¥~DN W/A
5. Maintzined exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? -7 ay ON k\’;’A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inal{unction plan? ¥ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? | 27 ON ON/a
Problem corrected? : Bf ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Zﬁ’ ON ON/A

30f3 Reviscd 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(V3)

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noliceable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? '

¢. Inspecied for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use?

c. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

and repair \“
T o
,Q{ aN

couplings, and valves /Cn' ON ON/A Muck cookers /Gﬁ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and ;caLing ﬁ§ aN ON/A Stills }{Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating )sz ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ZfY aN ON/A
Pumps ?ﬁ GN ON/A Diverter \'al\';:s & ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ’ ON On/a Canridge filter housings ﬂ? ON ON/A
Walter separators A\’ ON ON/A

§° oY

Oy ON

Qy aN
oY ON
DY ON
Qy oN

| Fred Mhoarez v/ 7/45

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
/ 4 IrTspcclor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of3

Revised 8/11/97



”ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | .  RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEIN:._//*3 0 MEoUT._// 55 ARS D#:_(7) T A0S 2.

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ [JJR.Y (. LEANER L
FACILITY NAME:__ Yl tr C/ledners DATE: (//7 59

FACILITY LOCATION:__4S0~Y ___B/jndins B/d
[lrdng L 57 ol 3241

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (7 /% n / % A ﬂ < PHONE NUMBER;_(?&‘/ Y R72-C)05

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
! compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)). -

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fdllowing compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
)
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly' certified and submitted to the 1nspector. YE% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: W 2294 2000
v / (A /roximatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /f 27 #) Vagrez |
| : .y s~ 1)32
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:/ / g PHONE NUMBER( 70 ) X7 28¥

Page t /. Revised 10/96




W | ,
s _0/7005 2 X Revised 1010

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: / s lr C/eaners DATE: /ZZ;
FACILITY LOCATION: f SO~ S BAIING- BLNVY
Dra ngt Ak Fe 320¢§°

Annua! Reporting Period: ﬁ;l/ ’ / 199/ TO _&”/ 19_;{
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my fa:ility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %‘ES Qxo

If NO, complels the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

. Tem or condition of the general permit that hzs not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statvd adove:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method usad to demonstrate compliance

As the resporsible official, I hereby certify, based on information cnd belief formed afier recsonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
uporn rolling averages of purchase receip!s, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gellor:s per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSILE OFFICAL: (- Men /P 4 / Vi %@%M 5’/ 7/f 9

Name (Please an) ngnatur Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order 1o meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usz this form.

Pag: ’_ 04_



¥

Postal Servnce ) "
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT b

(Domestic Mail Only; NoInsurance Coverage Prowded) T

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total F Q)

Sent To

ORANGE P

7000 1k70 0013 3095 41y?

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

GLEN ] PHILIP
PREMIER CLEANERS INC
950-4 BLANDING BLVD

SEVDER“LOIVIVEEI c"'fhlb'-ax:u i r

AIRS ID # 0190052001AG

ARK FL

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[ Agent

X [J Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes

)

|

|

I so that we can return the card to you.
|

|

y from service label)

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No
r 10 ATRS ID # 0190052001AG
L GLEN ] PHILIP
]PREMIER CLEANERS INC I
350-4 BLANDING BLVD 3. Service Type
ORANGE PARK FL ‘FCenified Mail  [J Express Mail
32065 3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
| i [ Insured Mait  [J C.OD.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Cf

7000

w70 @[3 3095 AL/ LET

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

- T T T T ™ N
i AIRS ID # 0190052001AG '

GLEN ] PHILIP
+ PREMIER CLEANERS INC '
950-4 BLANDING BLVD - f
‘ - ORANGE PARK FL 1 ;
\ 32065 [



-

P 174° 0528 588

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverss)

FCamt tn

GLEN J PHTLIP
10027 SPICE LANE STE 8%
HOUSTON TX 77072

Certified Fee

PREMIER CLEANERS INC.LtCW@Q”U:Z

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

Ve
=23
d
=
<
o
S
@
™
E
o
w
[72]
a
e

'SSalppe uinjdl ayy Jo Jubu ayy

i A |

0} adojaaus Jo doj tono Bl je p1o4

ICompIete |lems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

= The Return Receipt wnll show lo whom the articfe was delivered and the date
delivered. t,

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

e e e e e e

8

2

®

8

) @

3. Article Addressed to: B 4a. Article Number é
’ ' L o P174052588 £
PREMIER CLEANERS INC i 4b. Service Type 2
GLEN J -PHILIP , O Registered ]ﬁ Certified Im
10027 SPICE LANE STE 84 - [0 Express Mail O Insured £
HOUSTON TX 77072 O Return Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 2
7. Date of Delivery -3

o

)

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
and fee is paid) 8

-

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

e e T N

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt




Depértment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
" Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary -

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This invoice constltutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FI. 32315-3070

— i — s e . — — — — — — ——— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0190052 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PREMIER CLEANERS INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
GLEN J PHILIP Fund: 20-2-035001
950-4 BLANDING BLVD Obj.: 002273

ORANGE PARK FL 32065 - . {



CERTIFIED

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING P 174 052 5 &’B
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA 32399-2400
3755034000 - 537
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
" Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 1, 2001

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
2000 you owned or operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule

62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 2000. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in
response to that request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not postmarked by March 1, 2001, may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or
interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at '
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Lt

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form “More Protection, Less Process”

_ Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
- Jeb Bush:- t. sew. o=, . - 2600 Blair.Stone Road David B. Struhs
Govemor ..‘J..‘.,.: ~ .. .0 .. . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secreary
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TO: Hoider of Ti‘tle V Air‘Generél Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be malled to: K

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0190052

PREMIER CLEANERS INC
GLEN J PHILIP

950-4 BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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Department of
Environmental Protection

' Twin Towers Office Building '
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 2, 2001

THIRD NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
2000 you operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility
for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C,, to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

- Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 2000. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by certified first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions.

This notice (with the enclosed replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule
62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., as a reminder that any annual emissions fee not paid may be subject to
a 50 percent penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In
addition, under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions
fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit. We
have not received your air emissions fee payment. Therefore, you are being assessed a 50
percent penalty plus the invoice amount.

To submit your $75.00 fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice
form. If you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Sy %ﬂ%

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road : David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

~ general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

[
PREMIER CLEANERS INC AIRS ID # 0190052 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GLENJPHILIP Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
950-4 BLANDING BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 Obj.: 002273
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Department of
'Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 7, 2001

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 2000. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 2001, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form.- If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, ¢

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
‘ Enclosure: Invoice Form

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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